Agqua-RU Inc. dibla Aqua MO, Inc, (LTA) Schedute: 8

Informal Rate Case . Sponsor; Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Data: 7/10/2008

Tast Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 8:34 AM
Plant In Service - Water

* - Plank Account

ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Schadule: 8
Page: 2 of 2




|
| Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. {LTA) Schedule: 9

‘ informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
| Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:34 AM

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

Schedule: 9
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Aqua-RU inc. db/a Agua MO, Inc. (LTA) Schedule: 10

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:35 AM

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 302.000 Franchises and Consents $0 160.00% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

E] SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310000 Land & Land Rights SP $0 100.00% $0

7 311000  Structures & Improvements - SSP $T33 100.00% $733
8 312000 Collection & impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0
9 313.000 Lake, River & Other intakes $0 100.00% $0
10 314.000 Woells & Springs $11,187 100.00% $11,187
1 315.000 Infiltratlon Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0
12 316.000 Supply Mains $15,136 100.00% $15,136
13 317.000 Other Water Source Plant $0 100.00% $0
14 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $27,056 $0 $27,056
15 PUMPING PLANT

16 321000  Structures & improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0
17 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $15,644 100.00% $15,644
18 326.000 Diesol Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
19 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $15,644 $0 - $15,644
by | WATER TREATMENT PLANT

2 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
=] 331,000  Structures & lmprovements - WTP $0 100.00% $0
24 332000 Water Treatment Equipment $1,652 100.00% $1,652
25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $1,652 $0 $1,652
2% TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

7 340.000 land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0
28 341,000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0
29 342000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes -$8,368 100.00% -$6,366
30 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $6,0868 100.00% $6,086
31 344000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0
32 345.000 Services $258 100.00% $258
33 346.000 Meters $10,858 100.00% $10,858
34 348000 Hydrants $5,762 100.00% $5,762
k1 349,000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0
36 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $16,588 $0 $16,598
37 GENERAL PLANT

3B 385.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0
39 390.000  Structures & improvemonts - GP $0 100.00% $0
40 31.000  Office Furniture 8 Equipment $0 100.00% $0
41 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0
42 392000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0 100.00% $0
43 393000 Stores Equipment $0 100.00% $0
44 304,000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $18 100.00% $18
45 385.000 Laboratory Equipment $43 100.00% $43
48 396,000 Power Operated Equipment $0 100.00% $0
47 397.000 Communications Equipment $0 100.00% $0
48 398.000 Mizc Equipment $0 160.00% $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $61 $0 $61

Schedule: 10
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Aqua-RU Inc. db/a Aqua MO, Inc. [(LTA) Schedule: 10

: Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7110/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:35 AM

Accumuiated Depreciation Reserve - Water

. :—,.I-.'.--‘. \ithon

ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
81 390.000  Structures and Improvements $7 100.00%
52 391.000 Office Equipment -$10 100.00% -$10
53 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT $3
84 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE -
%{ To Rate Base Schedule |
| |
|
|
\
|
|
|
|
|
|
Schedule; 10
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Schedule: 11

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 9:35 AM

Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (LTA)
Informal Rate Case :
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Adjustments for Accum. Deprec. Resv. - Water

Schedule: 11
Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. d/bfa Aqua MO, Inc. (LTA)

informal Rate Case

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Yest Year Ending September 30, 2007
Depraciation Expense - Water

Schedule: 12

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 9:34 AM

26
27

29
31

32
33

288849

301.000
302.000

310.000
311.000
312.000
313.000
314.000
315.000
316.000
317.000

321.000
325.000
326.000
328.000

330.000
331.000
332.000

340.000
341.000
342.000
343.000
344.000
345.000
346.000
348.000
349.000

389.000
390.000
381.000

INTANGIBLE PLANT
Organization

Franchises and Consents
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

Land & Land Rights SP

Structures & Improvemants - SSP
Collection & Impounding Reservoirs
Lake, River & Other intakes

Wells & Springs

Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels
Supply Mains

Other Water Source Plant

TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

PUMPING PLANT

Structures & Improvements - PP
Electric Pumping Equipment
Diesel Pumping Equipment
Other Pumping Equipment
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Land & Land Rights-WTP
Structures & Improvemants - WTP
Watar Treatment Equipment

TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
Land & Land Rights-T&D

Structures & Improvements -~ T&D
Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes
Transmission & Distribution Mains

Fire Mains

Services

Maters

Hydrants

Other Transmission & Distribution Plant
TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights-GP
Structures & Improvements - GP
Office Furniture & Equipment
Office Computer Equipment

$677

$0
$7,573
$0

$0
$13,381
$0
$25,063
$0

$46,017

$0
$31,226
$0
$0
$31,226

$0
$0

$3,576

$3,576

$84,810
$6,973

$9,604
$7,865
$o
$109,655

gL

0.000%
0.000%

0.000%
2.500%
0.000%
0.000%
2.000%
0.000%
2.000%
0.000%

0.000%
10.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.000%
0.000%
2.800%

0.000%
0.000%
2.500%
2.000%
0.000%
2.500%
10.000%
2.000%
0.000%

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

ggs

$0
$189
$0
$0
$268
$0
$501
$0
$958

$0
$3,123
$0
$0
$3,123

$0
$0
$104
$104

$o

$0
$2,120
$139
$0
$10
$960
$157
$0
$3,386

$0
$0
$0
$0

Schedule: 12
Page: 1 of 2



Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (LTA}

Informal Rate Case

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Depreciation Expense - Water

Schedule: 12

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 9:34 AM

_-,.‘. ‘ . e :

45

£ ZRIC 5BAS

392,000

383.000
394.000
395.000
396.000
397.000
398.000

380.000
391.000

Transportation Equipment - GP
Stores Equipment

Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Equipment
Communications Equipment

Misc Equipment

TOTAL GENERAL PLANT

ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
Structures and Improvements
Office Equipment

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT

iy, Total Depreciation i

0.000%
0.000%
5.000%
§.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

2.900%
14.300%

$18
$19
$0
$0
$0
$37

$2
$889
$891

Schedule: 12
Page: 2 of 2
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Agqua-RU Inc. dib/a Aqua MOC, inc. {0z Mn)
Informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Expense Schedule - Water

Schedute: 1

Sponsor; Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:26 AM

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES
2 Salaries and Wages $20,056 Ww-2
3 Employes Pensions and Banefits $9,501 W=3
4 Electriclty-{Pumping) $9,808 W4
5 Chemicais-{Chloring) $914
8 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $49,279
T MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
8 Outside Services Employed $8,191 w8
9 Supplies $1,482 wa
10 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE - $9,683
1" CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
12 Uncollgctible Accounts $1,922 W-12
13 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $1,922
14 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
15 Accounting $650
16 Legal $5
17 Lab Testing $600
18 Computer Services $206
19 Management Fees $11,038 W-19
20 Leases $1,631 W-20
Fa Transportation $11,758 W21
2 Insurance $2.81 W-22
23 Other Expenses $17,846 Ww-23
24 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $46,555
25 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
26 CIAC Depreclation Expense $0 W-26
F14 Rato Case Expense $3,980 W-27
» PSC Regulatory Fees $1,102 w-28
29 Depreciation $0 w-29
30 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $5,062
31 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
32 Property Taxes $442 W-32
1 Payroll Taxes 970 wW-313
34 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $3,412
3

$1,646
-$3,502
43,801

-$1,515
-$140
-$1,655

~$5,606
-$1.630

$29,836
$22,235

4753
~$708

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

$27,021
$11,047
$6,306
$914
$45,388

$6,676

$1,352
$8,028

$1,387

$1,387

$650
$5
$600
$206
$11,561
$1,383
$9,065
$1,968
1
$39,321

Schedule: 1
Page: 1 of1




Aqua-RU inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (Oz Mtn) Schedule: 2

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:26 AM

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Staff annualization of payroll {(Hanneken) -$392
Staff normalization of overtime (Hanneken) $237
To remove stock options and bonuses (Hanneken) -$1,880

Staff annualization of benefits (Hanneken) $1,646

e P Elecinicity(Pumplng)- - 5 ki
Staff annualization of electricity (Cassidy) -$3,498

Staff annualization of water utilities (Cassidy) -54

5 W8 Outslde Services Employed

Staff annualization of contract services (Hanneken)

COWeE v Supplies -

S0

Staff annualization of supplies (Hanneken) -$140

- W12%;. . Uncollectible Accounts = i ..

Staff annualization of bad debts (Cassidy)

TP S R~
AR T ot . TRETS L o T s 4

To disallow certain Sundry items {(Hannekan) =$671
To remove IL customer service replaced by Meritage -$1,249
{Hanneken)

To annualize Meritage expense (Hanneken) $2,443

Schedule: 2
Page: 1 of 3




Aqua-RU inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. {Oz Mtn) Schedule: 2

informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
| Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
| Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:26 AM

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Staff annualization of leases - other than vehicle -$248
{Hanneken)

|
\
|
i
|
|
\

Staff annualization of vehicle maintenance supplies $78
{Hanneken)
Staff annualization of GE Flset lease and maint -$2,771
(Hanneken)
W22, g 7 o $883,
Staff annualization of insurance {(Hanneken) -$853

Staff annualization of telephone (Hanneken) -$323
Removal of late fees (Hanneken) -$17
Staff annualization of postage expense (Hanneken) $304
Staff annualization of office supplies and misc other -$278
{Hanneken)

Removal of accruals (Hanneken) -$468
Removal of non-ongoing expense (Hanneken) -$410
Removal of items annualized elsewhere (Hanneken) $2,771

. W28+ CIAC Depreciation Expecs

Staff annualization of CIAC amortization {Hanneken) -$5,606

W2 1L Rete CabaExpense

Schedule: 2
Page: 20of 3




Aqua-RU Inc. dib/a Aqua MO, Inc. (Oz Mtn)
Informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Yoar Ending September 30, 2007
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Schedule: 2

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date; 7/10/2008

Time; 10:26 AM

: i‘.‘-
L

To noﬁnali& rate case expense (Hanneken)

To normalize rate case expense (Hanneken)

Removal of PSC assessment accruals (Hanneken)

Staff annualization of PSC assessment (Hanneken)

gy

- We28. - iDepreclation: .

To Annualize Depreciation

1

Staff annualization of property taxes {Cassidy)

©We33: L PayrolliTaxes: -

-$582
$217
$29,836

$45

Schedule: 2
Page: 3 of 3




Aqua-RU Inc. dibla Aqua MO, Inc. (Oz Mtn) Schedule: 3

informal Rate Case Sponsor: John Cassidy
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Dute: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending Septomber 30, 2007 Tima: 10:25 AM

Revenus Summary Scheduils - Water

1 Customer Chame Revenues:

2 Customer Number 443 1

3 Bills Per Year 12 12

4 Customer Bills Per year 5,318 12

5 Current Customer Charge $20.48 $24.44

€  Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $108.872 smL
7 Commodity Charge Revenues:

B Total Galions Sold 17,040,616 41,000

8 Less: Base Gallons Included In Cuatomer Charge 10, 080 28,000

10 Commodity Gallons 6,046,616 13,000

1 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block 6,846,616 13.000
12 Block 1, Numbar of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000
13 Block 1, Commaodity Billing Units 8,946.62 13.00
14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge | $4.24 $4.24

16  Block 1, Annuallzed Commaodity Charga Rev. $20,454 $55

Commodity BRling Units sre based on the number of commodity gelions applicable to sach
block, divided by the tanff usage rate galions (e.g- for tarf rete of $2.50 per 1,000 gaions
of usage, the commmodity gallons for that rate would be dhvided by 1,000 to emiva at the
number of commodity bing units.

Schedule: 3




Agua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc, (Oz Mtn)

Informal Rate Case

Tracking Number WR-2008-0260
Tost Yoar Ending September 30, 2007
Revenue Summary Schedule - Water

1 Customer Charge Revenues:

2 Customer Numbor 444

3 Bilts Por Yoar

4 Customer Bllis Per year 5,328

$§  Current Customer Charge

] Annualized Customar Charge Revsnues $108,165

7 Commodity Charge Revenuas;

8 Total Gatlons Sold 17,081,816

] Less: Bane Galions Inciuded In Customer Charge 10,122,000

1¢  Commodity Gallons 6,959,816

11 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Block

12 Block 1, Number of Commodity Galions per Unit

13  Block 1, Commodity Bliting Units

14  Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $29,500
2,40 . Totel Aniiatized Water Rty Revenues . .

Commodity Biing Units ane bassd on the number of commaodity getions appicabie 1o each
biock, divided by the tariff usage rate gatons (8.g. for tartl? mte of $2.50 per 1,000 gaflons
of usage, the commexdity galions for that rite would be divided by 1,000 to errive at the

number of commaodity biing units.

Schedute: 3

Sponsor: John Cassidy
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:26 AM

Schedule: 3



Aqua-RU Inc. d/bfa Aqua MO, Inc. (Oz Mtn)
Informal Rate Case ’
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007

Schedule: 3-1
Sponsor: John Cassidy

Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:26 AM
Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water
1 Miscellaneous Revenue $1,581
2 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $1,581
Schedule: 3-1

Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. d/bVa Aqua MO, Inc. (Ox Mtn)
Informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Rete Design Schedule - Waiar

Schadule: 4
Sponsor: Jim Russo
Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 10:23 AM

S ‘A
Usne L
- N Dei
Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Rev-2 Annualized Rate Revenues (L] $138,674
Rov-3 Miscellansous Revenues ) 51,581
Rev-4d TOTAL ANNUALLIZED REVENUES $140,255]
1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES {2)
2 Salaries and Wages $27,021 $0 $27,021 0.00%
3 Employee Pensions and Benefits $11,%47 50 $11,147 0.00%
4 Electricity{Pumping) $6,306| $0 $6,306 0.00%
5 Chemicals-{Chlorine) 3914 $0 $914 0.00%
6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $45,388 50 $45,380
7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
[ Outside Services Employed $6,676 0 $6,676 0.00%
9 Supplies $1,352] 30 $1,352 0.00%
10 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $8,028 $0 $8,028
1 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
12 Uncollectible Accounts $1,387 50 $1,387 0.00%
13 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $1,387 ¢ $1,387
14 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
15 Accounting $650 $0 $650 0.00%
16  Legal 35 $o $5 0.00%
17 Lab Testing $600 $0 $600 0.00%
18 Computer Sarvices $206 $0 $206 0.00%
19 Management Fees $11,561 $0 $11,561 0.00%
20  Leases $1,383 0 $1,383 0.00%
21 Transportation $9,065 $0 $9,065 0.00%
22 Insurance $1,068 $0 %$1,968 0.00%
23 Other Expenses $13,883 $0 $13,883 0.00%
24 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $38,321 $0 $39,31
25 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
26 CIAC Depreciation Expense -$5,606 -] -$5,606 0.00%
27 Rate Case Expense $2,330/ $0 $2,330 0.00%
28 PSC Regulstory Feos $737 $0 $737 0.00%
29 Depreciation $29,836 S0 $29,836 0.00%
30  TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $27,297 $0 $27,207
E ] TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
32 Property Taxes $487 $0 $487 0.00%
n Payroll Taxes $2,217 $0 ST 0.00%
M TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $2,704 $0 $2.704
a5 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $124,125 $0 $124,125
36 Interest Expense {3 $19,682 $0 $19,682 0.00%
37  Return on Equity &) $20,071 ] $29,871 0.00%
a8 Income Taxes {3 $18,612 $0 $18,612 0.00%
39 TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES $68,165 $0 $68,165
40 TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $192,280 $0 $192,290
4" Lezs: Mizceflaneous Revenues $1,581 $0 $1,581 0.00%
2 COST YO RECOVER IN RATES $100,709 $0 $190,709
8 INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES sgnas
Schedule: 4

Page: 1 0f2




Aqua-RU Inc. dibla Aqua MO, inc. {Oz Mtn)

Schedule: 4

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Jim Russo

Tracking Number WR-2003-0269 Date: 710/2008

Tast Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:23 AM
Rate Design Schedule - Water

A
44 PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE

45  REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES

{1} From Revenue Summary Schedute
{2) From Expense Schedule

(3) From PreTax Rate of Retumn Schedule, Rate Base & Return Schedule
(4) From MiscRevenueFeeder Schedule




Aqua-RU Inc. ditva Aqua MO, inc. (Oz Min) Schadule: 5
Informal Rate Case Sponsor: John Cassidy
Tracking Numbor WR-2008-0260 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:23 AM
Rate of Return Including (ncome Tax - Water
A B formulas ~]
State Incoma Tax Rate Statutory / Effective 8.25% {2) 521% (1-{B2x.5)x Al
Federaf Income Tax Rate Statutory / Effective A5N0% (1) &(2) 33.18% {(1-B1)xA2
Composite Effective income Tax Rate 38.39% B1+82
Equity Tax Factor 1.6231 1/{1-B3)
Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Equity - 4,72% From Capital Structure Schedule
Common and Proforred
Weighted Rate of Retum on Equity Including Income Tax 7.66% DBaxB5
Recommended Weolghted Rate of Return on Debt - 311%  From Capital Structure Schedule
Long-Term and Short-Term
Fotal Weighted Rate of Retum Including Income Tax 10.77% B6+B7

To Rate Base Schedule

{1) 1 Sub-Chapter S Corporation, Enter Y: I |

Equlty Income Required $35,142

& Preliminary Fedorai Tax

Tax Rate Teble
Net income Range

Start End Tax Rate Amount in Range Tax on Range
$0 $50,000 15.00% 35,142 5,271
$50,001 $75,000 25.00% $0 $0
$75,001 $100,000 34.00% $0 $0
$100,001 $335,000 39.00% $0 $0
$335,001 $9,999,999,099 34.00% $0 $0
$35,142 $5,271
Average Tax Rﬂ: 35.00%

Schedule: 5
Page: 10of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Agua MO, Inc. {Oz Mtn)

Informal Rate Case

Tracking Number WR-2008-02689
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Rate Base Required Return on Inveatment Schedule - Water

Schedule: 6

Sponsor: Lisa Hannaeken
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:23 AM

Number Rate Base Description o
1 Plant In Service From Pilant Schedule
2 Less Accuomulated Depreciation Reserve From Depreciation Reserve Schedule
3 Net Plant in Service $826,414
4 Other Rate Base tems: $0
Contribution In Ald of Construction -$260,668
CIAC Depreciation $71,746
Inventory (meters) $555
Deferred taxes -$5,195
5  Total Rate Base T 8832852
6 Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including Income Tax 10.77% From PreTax Return & Taxas Schedule
7 Required Retum & Income Tax T $68,164 ,164

Schedule: 6
Page: 1of 1




Aqua-RU tnc. dibia Aqua MO, Inc. (Oz Mtn) Schedule: 7
Inforinal Rate Case Sponsor: Ron Bible
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:24 AM
Capfitat Structure Schedule - Water
i 8 s B . E
Parcentage w. VT
- : . . ~ ofTotal - . .Embadded Waightsed
Line ) : Doftar ' . S Caphtal . uCostof Cost of
Number Description Amount Btructure - o Cepltal . Capltsl
1 Common Stock $964,939,000 46.7T% 10.10% 472%
2 Other Security-Non Tax $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Deductible
a Preferred Stock $0 G.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Long Term Debt $1,062,304,000 51.49% 5.84% 3.01%
5 Short Term Dobt $35,703,079 1.73% 5.67T% 0.10%
[ Other Security-Tax 30 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Deductible
T TOTAL CAPITALIZATION _SZOGMEETY  _ __10000% . I.85%
To PreTax Retum Rats Schedule
Schedule: 7
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Agua-RU Inc. dfb/a Aqua MO, Inc. (Oz Mtn)

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269

Informal Rate Casa

Tast Year Ending September 30, 2007
Plant in Service - Water

Schadula: 8

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:24 AM

R2Z sEAsLrOR2EEBRY

301.000
302.000

310.000
311.000
312.000
313.000
314.000
315.000
316.000
317.000

321.000
325.000
32€.000
329.000

330.000
331,000
332.000

340.000
341.000
342.000
343.000
344.000
345.000
346.000
348.000
349.000

389.000
390.000
391.000

392.000
393.000
304.000
395.000
396.000
397.000
388.000

380.000
381.000

INTANGIBLE PLANT
Organization

Franchises and Consents
TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT

SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

Land & Land Rights SP

Structwres & improvements - SSP
Collection & impounding Reservoirs
Lake, Rivar & Other intakes

Wells & Springs

Infiltration Gallarios & Tunnels
Supply Mains

Other Water Source Plant

TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

PUMPING PLANT

Structures & Improvements - PP
Eloctric Pumping Equipment
Diesel Pumping Equipment
Othar Pumping Eguipment
TOTAL PUMPING PLANT

WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Land & Land Rights-WTP

Structures & improvements - WTP
Watar Treatment Equipment

TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
Land & Land Rights-T&0D

Structures & Improvements - T3D
Distribution Reservolrs & Standpipes
Transmission & Distribution Mains

Fire Mains

Services

Metors

Hydrants

Othar Transmission & Distribution Plant
TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

GENERAL PLANT

Land & Land Rights-GP
Structures & Improvements - GP
Office Furniture & Equipment
Office Computer Equipment
Transportation Equipment - GP
Storas Equipmant

Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment

Power Operated Equipment
Communications Equipmant
Misc Equipment

TOTAL GENERAL PLANT

ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
Structures and Improvements
Offica Equipment

gigg

$7,262
$33,643

$0

$0

$137.414

$0

$1,066
— )
$179,385

$426,180
$264,033

$36,147
$28,437

$757,142

$3,055
$0,360

$33,346

$2,694
$5,901

$137

$54,493

$26,820

P42

-$33.346

-$33,M46

100.00% $0
100.00% $0
$0

100.00% $7,262
100.00% $33,643
100.00% $0
100.00% $0
100.00% $137,414
100.00% $0
100.00% $1,066
100.00% $0
$1790,385

100.00% $0
100.00% $14,946
100.00% $0
100.00% $0
$14,946

100.00% $0
100.00% $0
100.00% _ _ $5082
$5,082

100.00% $0
100.00% $2,345
100.00% $426,180
100.00% $264,033
100.00% $0
100.00% $36,147
100.00% $28,437
100.00% $0
100.00% $0
$757,142

100.00% $0
100.00% $3,055
100.00% $8,360
100.00% $0
100.00% $0
100.00% $0
100.00% $2,694
100.00% $5,901
100.00% $0
100.00% $137
100.00% $0
$21,147

100.00% $347
100.00% $26,820

Schedule: 8
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Agqua-RU Inc. d/bia Aqua MO, inc. (Oz Min) Schedule: 8

Informal Rate Case Sponser: Lisa Hannekan
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:24 AM

Plant In Service - Watar

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT

Séip T e, o TOTALPLANT INSERVICE

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Schedule: 8
Page: 2 of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, inc. {Oz Mtn) Schedule: &

informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:24 AM

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

To adjust for current vehicle inventory -$33,346

Schedule: 9
Page: 1 0of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. dfb/a Aqua MO, Inc. {Oz Mtn) : Schedule: 10

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10;:24 AM

Accumulated Depreclation Reserve - Water

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 302,000 Franchises and Consents $0 100.00% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310.000 Land & Land Rights &P $0 100.00% $0

7 311.000  Structures & Improvements - S§P $2,722 100.00% $2,722
] 312.000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $C

9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0
10 314.000 Waells 8 Springs $13,634 100.00% $13,634
11 315.000 Infiltration Gallerios & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0
12 316000 Supply Mains $94 100.00% $94
13 317.000  Other Water Source Plant $0 100.00% $0
14 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $16,450 $0 $16,450
15 PUMPING PLANT

16 321,000 Structures & improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0
17 325000  Electric Pumping Equipment -$2,134 100.00% -$2,134
18 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
19 328.000  Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $2,134 $0 52,134
2 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
2 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
3 331.000  Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0
24 332000 Water Treatment Equipment $729 100.00% $729
25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $729 $0 729
26 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

n 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0
28 341.000  Structures & Improvements - T&D $410 100.00% $410
29 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standplpes $21,376 100.00% $21,376
30 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $88,393 100.00% $88,293
a1 344000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0
32 5000 Servicas $23,696 100.00% $23,696
33 346.000 Meters $20,929 100.00% $20,929
M 348.000 Hydrants $0 100.00% $0
a5 349,000  Other Transmission & Distribution Piant $0 100.00% $0
38 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTICN PLANT $154,804 $0 $154,804
a7 GENERAL PLANT

38 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0
39 300.000  Structures & Improvements - GP $13 100.00% $13
40 391.000 Office Fumniture & Equipment $7,674 100.00% $7,674
41 Office Computer Equipmant $0 100.00% $0
42 392000 Teansportation Equipment - GP $81,910 R-42 -$81,910 100.00% $0
43 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 100.00% $0
44 384.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $427 100.00% $427
45 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $442 100.00% $442
46 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $0 100.00% $0
47 397.000 Communications Equipment $64 100.00% $64
48 388.000 Misc Equipment $0 100.00% $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $90,530 ~$81,910 $8,620

Schedule: 10

Page: 10of 2




Aqua-RU inc. d/b/a Agua MO, Inc. (Oz Min) Schedule: 10

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: TH0/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:24 AM

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

50 ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT

5 390.000 Structures and improvements

52 331000 Office Equipment

53 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT

54 20 VOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE * -

To Rato Base Schedule




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, inc. (Oz Mtn) Schedule: 11

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:25 AM

Adjustments for Accum. Deprec. Resv. - Water

| : Schedule: 11
‘ Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (Oz Mtn)
informal Rate Cass
_ Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007

Schedule: 12

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:24 AM

Depreciation Expense - Water

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $0 0.000% $0
3 302.000 Franchises and Consents $0 0.000% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
6 310.000 Land & Land Rights SP $7,262 0.000% $0
7 311.000  Structures & Improvements - SSP $33,643 2.500% $841
8 312.000 Collection & impounding Reservoirs $0 0.000% $0
9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 0.000% $0
10 314.000 Wells & Springs $137,414 2.000% $2,748
1 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 0.000% $0
12 316.000 Supply Mains $1,066 2.000% $21
13 317.000  Other Water Source Plant $0 0.000% $0
14 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $179,385 $3,610
15 PUMPING PLANT
16 321.000 Structures & improvements - PP $0 0.000% $0
17 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $14,946 10.000% $1,495
18 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 0.000% $0
19 328,000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 0.000% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $14,946 $1,495
‘21 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
22 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 0.000% $0
23 331.000  Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 0.000% $0
24 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $5,082 2.900% $347
25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $5,082 $147
26 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
271 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 0.000% $0
28 341.000  Structures & Improvemeants - T&D $2,345 2.500% $59
29 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $426,180 2.500% $10,655
36 343000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $264,033 2.000% $5,281
31 344.000 Fire Mains $0 0.000% $0
32 345000 Services $36,147 2.500% $504
33 346.000 Meters $28,437 10.000% $2,844
34 348.000 Hydrants $0 0.000% $0
35 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 0.000% $0
a6 ' TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $757,142 $19,743
37 GENERAL PLANT
38 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 0.000% $0
39 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $3.055 2.900% $89
40 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $9,360 5.000% $468
41 Office Computer Equipment $0 0.000% $0
Schedule: 12

Page; 10f2




Agua-RU inc. dfb/a Aqua MO, Inc. (Oz Mtn)
Informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Depreciation Expense - Water

Schedule: 12 |

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 1024 AM

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT

42 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0 13.000% $0
43 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 0.000% $0
44 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,694 5.000% $135 |
45 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $5,901 5.000% $295
46 386,000 Power Operated Equipment $0 0.000% $0
47 397.000 Communications Equipment $137 6.700% $9
48 398000 Misc Equipment $0 0.000% $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $21,147 $996
50 ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
51 390.000 Structures and improvements
52 331.000 Office Equipment
53

o’ v o8 "

Schedule: 12
Page: 2 of 2
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Aqua-RU Inc. dibia Agua MO, Inc. (RA)
Informal Rato Case

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending Septomber 30, 2007
Expense Schedule - Water

Scheduie: 1

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Date: 710/2008
Time: 9:46 AM

ERpNBER RURER

eHRY

-

" .ir-TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES . .-

OPERATIONS EXPENSES
Salaries and Wages
Employse Pensions and Baenefits
Electriclty-{Pumping)
Chemicals-{Chiorine)

TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE

MAINTENANGE EXPENSES
Outside Services Employed
Supplies

TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
Uncollectible Accounts
TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

CIAC Depreciation Expense

Rats Cese Expense

PSC Reguistory Fees

Depreclation

TOTAL OTHER OFERATING EXPENSES

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
Property Taxes

Payroll Taxos
TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

$ATS
$475

$145

$47

$305
$2,756

$7.534
$14,088

w8
W9

w12

W-19
W-20

W-23

$1,1604
$1,208

4162
416
-$178

3214
S

$116

$1.977

1,177

$111
$2,814

$41

-$41

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

$3,3712

$4,115

$261
$261

$145

47
$2,583
$275
$4,733

$6,357
$14,740

100.00% $3,363

100.00%
100.00%

Schedule: 1
Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. dib/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA)

Schedule: 2

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 8:49 AM

Staff annualization of payroll (Hanneken) $1,742
Staff normalization of overtime {(Hanneken) -$159
To remove stock options and bonuses (Hanneken) -$419

Staff annualization of benefits (Hanneken) $1,298

Staff annualization of electricity (Cassidy) -$41
Staff annualization of water utilities (Cassidy) -$1

¢ . ANB3 7 Outside:Services Employed

.......

Staff annuatization of contract services {Hanneken} -$162

WD : I Supplies, i e PR
Staff annualization of supplies (Hanneken) -$16
. We12.  “Unicollectible Accounts - vl
Staff annualization of bad debts (Cassidy) -$214
< W19 Management Fees - o0 i
To disallow certain Sundry items (Hanneken) -$149
To remove IL. customer services replaced by -$278
Meritage (Hanneken)
To annualize Meritage expense {(Hanneken) $543

LT 162

h . 3 |

Schedule: 2
Page: 1 of 3




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA)

Schedule: 2

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 9:49 AM

NUmbee. . T

W20 LA ontes TR L S
Staff annualization of leases other than vehicie -$30
{Hanneken)

JTWe21 . Teansportation.... o b
Staff annualization of vehicle maintenance supplies $17
(Hanneken)
Staff annualization of GE Fleet lease and maint $1,960
(Hanneken)
To annualize insurance (Hanneken) 524

- W23, Other Expanaes . 7 T
Staff annualization of telephone (Hanneken) _ -$178
Removal of late fees (Hanneken) -$5
Staff annualization of postage {(Hanneken) $4
Staff annualization of office supplies and misc. -$187
other (Hanneken)
Removal of accruals (Hanneken) -$104
Removal of non-ongoing expense (Hanneken) -£$91

' Removal of items annualized elsewhere (Hanneken) -$616

*Rate Case'Expense ... .

PG Ragi Foes.

To normalize rate case expense (Hanneken) -$485

To normalize current rate case expense {Hanneken) $47

TR K § 2 4

Schedule: 2
Page: 2 of 3



Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA)

Informal Rate Case

Schedule: 2

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 9:49 AM

Removal of PSC accruals (Hanneken)

Staff annualization of PSC assessment (Hanneken)

LR . - . R N G I
F Deaprecitation | o

To Annualize Depreciation

Staff annualization of payroll taxes (Hanneken)

Schedule: 2
Page: 30of 3




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. {RA) Schedule: 3

informal Rate Case Sponsor. John Cassidy
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Dato 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:48 AM

Rovenus Summary Schedule - Water

1 Customer avenues:

2 Customer Number 88 88

3 Bills Par Year 12

4 Customer Bilis Per year 1,056 1,058

5 Current Customer Charge $24.73

L] Annualized Customer Chargs Revenues $26,115 $26,115]

7  Commeodity Charge
8  Totat Gallons Sokl - -
9 Less: Base Galions included in Customer Charge ! - -

10  Commodity Gallons ' . -

1% Bleck 1, Commodity Gallons per Block -

12  Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit -

13  Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 0.00
14  Block 1, Existing Commaodity Charge $0.00
15  Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $0 $0

Commaodity Biing Units are basad on the of dity gations epphcable to each
biock, divided by tw tarkf usags rate gations (e.. for tartff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gakons
of usage, the commuodity gafions for that rate woukd be divided by 1,000 to amve at the

number of commodity billing units.




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. {RA)

Schedule; 3-1

informal Rate Case Sponsor: John Cassidy

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Da_te: 7/10/2008

Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:49 AM

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water ’
1 Miscellaneous Revenue $45
2 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $45
Schedule: 3-1

Page: 1 of 1




Aque-RU inc. dible Aqua MO, Inc. (RA) Schedule: 4

informal Rate Case Spongor: Jim Russo
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:46 AM

Rate Deslgn Schadulo - Water

Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES

Rev-2 Annualzed Rate Rovenues 1) $26,115|

Rev-3 Miscellansous Revenues ) $45|

Rev-4 TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES $26,160
1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES (2)
2 Salarios snd Wages $14,910 $0 $14,910 0.00%
3 Empiloyeo Pensicns and Benefits $5,399 $0 $5,399 0.00%
4 Electricity-{Pumping) $3.410 $0 $3,410 0.00%
5 Chemicals-{Chiorine) $258 $0 $2§_ﬂ_ 0.00%
6 TOTAL QPERATIONS EXPENSE $23,977 $0 $23.977
T MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
] Ourtside Services Employed $3,372 $0 $3ar2 0.00%
9 Suppliss $743] $0 $T43 0.00%
10 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE %115’ $0 $4,115
1 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
12  Uncollectible Accounts $261 $0 $261 0.00%
13  TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $261 $0 $261
14 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
15  Accounting $145 $0 §$145 0.00%
16  Legal $5 $0 $5 0.00%
17 Lab Testing $200 $0 $200 0.00%
18  Computer Services $47 $0 $47 0.00%
19  Management Fees $2,583 $0 $2,583 0.00%
20  Leases $275 $0 $275 0.00%
21 Trensportation $4.733 $0 $4,723 0.00%
22 Insurance $305, 0 $385 0.00%
23 Other Exponses $6,357 $0 $6,357 0.00%
24 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $14,740 $0 $14,740
25 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
26  CIAC Deprecintion Expenss $0 50 $0 0.00%
27 Rate Case Expense $462 $0 $462 0.00%
i} PSC Regulatory Fees $146 $0 $146 0.00%
2 Depreciation $3,363 $0 $3,363 0.00%
30 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $3.974 $0 $3,971
3 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
32 Property Taxes $0 $0 $C 0.00%
33 Payroll Taxes $1,214 50 $1.214 0.00%
M TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $1,214) $0 $1,214
35  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $48,278 $0 $48. 278
36  Inmterest Expense (%) $1,534 $¢ $1,534 0.00%
a7 Retum on Equity (3) $2,328 $0 $2,328 0.00%
38 Income Taxes {3 §1,451 $0 $1,451 0.00%
39 TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES $5,213 $0 $5313
40 TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $53.50 $0 $53,591
o Less: Miscellaneous Revenues $45) $0 $45 0.00%
42 COST TO RECOVER IN RATES $53,546 $0 $53,546
9 INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES SZ?l431

Schedule: 4
Page: 10f 2



Agua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA)
Informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Rata Design Schedule - Water

Schedule: 4
Sponsor: Jim Russo
Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 8:46 AM

v eriodi

. -Description
44  PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE

45  REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES

{1} From Revenue Summary Schedule
{2) From Expense Schedule

(3) From PreTax Rate of Return Schedule, Rate Base & Return Schedule
(4) From MiscRevenueFeeder Schedule

Schedule: 4
Page: 2 of 2



Aqua-RU inc. d/bla Aqua MO, Inc. (RA)
Informal Rate Case

Schedule: §
Sponsor: John Cassidy

Tracking Numbar WR-2008-0289 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:46 AM
Rate of Return Including Incoma Tax - Water
A B formutas ]
1 State Income Tax Rate Statutory / Effective 6.25% 2) 521% (1-{B2x.5)x A1
2 Federai Income Tax Rate  Statutory / Effoctive 3500% (1) & {2} 33.18% (1-Bi)x A2
3 Composite Effective Income Tax Rate 38.39% Bi+Bz
4 Equity Tax Factor 1.6231  1/(1-8B3)
5 Recommended Weighted Rate of Return on Equity - 472% From Capital Structure Schedule
Common and Preferred
€ Weighted Rato of Retum on Equity Including Income Tax 7.68% B4xBS5
7 Recommended Waighted Rate of Return on Debt - 3.11% From Capita! Structure Schedule
Long-Term and Short-Term
10.77% B6+B7

8 Total Walghted Rate of Return Including tncome Tax

To Rate Base Schedute

{1) 1f Sub-Chapter S Corporation, Enter Y: o

Equity Income Required $2,739

& Preliminary Federal Tax

- Tax Rate Table
Nat Income Range

Start End Tax Rate Amount in Range Tax on Range
%0 $50,000 15.00% 2,739 1
$50,001 $75,000 25.00% $0 $0
$75,001 $100,000 34.00% $0 $0
. $100,001 $335,000 39.00% $0 $0
$335,001 $9,999,999,099 34.00% $0 $0
$2,739 $411
Averaﬁ Tax Rate: 35.00%

Schadule: 5
Page: 1 0of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA)

Informal Rate Case

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Rate Base Required Retum on Investment Schedule - Water

Schedule: 6

Sponsor: Lisa Hannaken

Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 9:46 AM

1 Plant In Service -$60,379 From Plant Schedule
2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $10,775 From Depreciation Reserve Schedule
3 Net Plant n Service $49,604
4 Other Rate Base Items: $0
Contribution in Ald of Construction $0
CIAC Depreciation $0
Deferred taxes -$274
5 Total Rate Base $49,330
1) Total Weighted Rate of Retumn
Inchuding Income Tax 10.77% From PreTax Retum & Taxes Schedule
7  Requlred Retum & Income Tax 85313

Schedule: 6
Page: 10f 1




Aqua-RU inc. d/bla Aqua MO, Inc. (RA) Schedule: 7

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Ron Bible
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 8:46 AM
Capital Structure Schedule - Water
A ] € B 13 '
of Total Embedded Waighted |
Line Dollar ™ = Capital .- - Costof . Cost of |
Number . Description : - Amount . _Structure .. - Capital Capita |
1 Common Stock $964,839,000 46.TT% 10.10% 4.72%
2 Other Securtty-Non Tax $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Deductible
3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4 Long Term Debt $1,082,304,000 51.49% 5.84% 3.01%
5 Short Tarm Debt $35,703,079 1.73% 5.67% 0.10% |
6 Other Security-Tax . $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Deductible |
7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION 32,062 948,078 100.00% : 7.53% - |

To PreTax Retumn Rate Schedule

Schedule: 7 |
Page: 1 of 1 |



Aqua-RU inc. dibla Aqua MO, inc. (RA) Schedula: 8

Informal Rato Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 711072008
Tost Yoar Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:47 AM

Plant In Service - Water

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $9,482 100.00% $0,462
3 302.00C Franchises and Consents $0 100.00% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0,462 $0 $0,462
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

[ 310.000 Land & Land Rights SP $0 100.00% $0
7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $4,052 100.00% $4,052
a 312.000 Collaection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0
9 313,000 Lake, River & Other intakes $0 100.00% $0
10 314.000 Woelis & Springs $790 100.00% $790
1" 315.000 Infitration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0
12 . 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0
13 317.000 Other Water Source Plant $0 100.00% $0
14 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $4,842 $0 $4,842
15 ‘ PUMPING PLANT

16 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0
17 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $19,148 100.00% $18,148
18 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
19 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $19,148 $0 $19,148
21 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
22 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
23 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0
24 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $163 100.00% $183
25 : TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $163 $0 $163
26 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
27 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $66 100.00% $66
28 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $2,431 100.00% $2,431
2 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 100.00% $0
30 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $8,661 100.00% $8,661
k| 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0
32 345.000 Services $7.479 100.00% $7.479
33 348.000 Meters $109 100.00% $109
M 348.000 Hydrants $0 100.00% $0
s 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0
38 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $18,746 $0 $18,746
kv § GENERAL PLANT
3B 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0
30 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 100.00% $0
40 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 100.00% $0
4 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0
42 302000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0 100.00% $0
43 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 100.00% $0
44 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $1,209 100.00% $1,209
45 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $1,418 100.00% $1,418
48 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $0 100.00% $0
47 397.000 Communications Equipment $0 100.00% 0
43 398.000 Misc Equipment $0 100.060% $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $2,627 $0 $2,627
50 ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
51 390.000 Structures and Improvements $69 100.00% $69
52 391.000 Office Equipment $5,322 100.00% $5,322

Schedule: 8

Page: 1 of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/bia Aqua MO, Inc. {RA) Schedule: 8
Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:47 AM

Plamnt In Service - Water

TGTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT

To Rate Base & Dapreciation Schadules

Schedule: 8
Page: 2 of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA) Schedule: 9

informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Da_te: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:47 AM

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

Schedule: 9
Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc, dfbfa Aqua MO, Inc. {RA) Schedule: 10

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Teost Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:47 AM

Accumulated Depreclation Reserve - Water

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 302000 Franchises and Consents $0 100.00% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $o $0 $0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310000 Land & Land Rights SP $0 100.00% $0
7 311.000  Structures & Improvements - SSP $628 100.00% $628

B 312000 Collection & impounding Reservoirs $5,749 100.00% $5,748

9 313.000 Lake, River & Cther Intakes $0 100.00% $0
10 314.000 Wells & Springs $56 100.00% $56
" 315.000  infiltration Gallerios & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0
12 316,000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0
13 317.000  Other Water Source Plant $0 100.00% $0
14 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $6,433 $0 $6,433
15 PUMPING PLANT

16 31000  Structures & improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0
17 325.000 Elaectric Pumping Equipment -$1,344 100.00% 41,344
18 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
19 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT -$1,344 $0 $1,344
Fal WATER TREATMENT PLANT

2 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
23 331.000 Structures & improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0
24 332000 Water Treatment Equipment $61 " 100.00% $61
25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $61 $0 $61
26 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

27 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0
28 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $575 100.00% $575
29 342000  Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 400.00% $0
a0 343000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $2,043 100.00% $2,043
31 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0
32 345.000 Services $2,808 100.00% $2,808
a3 346000 Moeters $42 100.00% $42
34 348.000 Hydrants $0 100.00% $0
35 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0
36 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $5,468 §0 $5.468
37 GENERAL PLANT
38 389.000 Land & Land Rights.GP $0 100.00% $0
39 300.000  Structures & Improvemeants - GP $0 100.00% $0
40 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 100.00% $0
a4 . Office Computer Equipment . 100.00% $0
42 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0 100.00% $0
43 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 100.00% $0
44 384.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipmant $154 400.00% $154
45 385000 Laboratory Equipment $6 100.00% $6
45 396.000 Power Oparated Equipment $0 100.00% $0
47 387.000 Communications Equipment $0 100.00% $0
48 398.000 Misc Equipment $0 100.00% $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $160 $0 $160

Schedule: 10

Page:1of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA)

Scheduie: 10

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7TH0/2008

Test Yoar Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:47 AM
Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
390.000 Structures and Improvements
391.000 Office Equipment

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT

é gsas%ER

To Rate Basa Schaedule

Schedule: 10
Page:2cf2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA)
Informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Adjustments for Accum. Deprec. Resv. - Water

Schedule: 11

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 9:48 AM

Schedule: 11
Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA} Schedule: 12

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: $:47 AM

Depreciation Expense - Water

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $9,462 0.000% $0
3 302,000 Franchises and Consents $0 0.000% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $9,462 $0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
6 310.000 Land & Land Rights SP $0 0.000% $0
7 311.00¢  Structures & Improvements - SSP $4,052 2.500% $101
8 312.000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 0.000% $0
9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 0.000% $0
10 314000 Wells & Springs $780 2.000% $16
1 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 0.000% $0
12 316.000 Supply Mains $0 0.000% $0
13 317.000  Other Water Source Plant $0 0.000% $0
14 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $4.842 $117
15 PUMPING PLANT
16 321,000  Structures & Improvements - PP $0 0.000% $0
17 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $19,148 10.000% $1,915
18 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipmant $0 0.000% $0
19 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 0.000% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $19,148 $1.915
21 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
22 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 0.000% $0
23 331.000 Structures & improvements - WTP $0 0.000% $0
24 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $163 2.900% $5
25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $163 $5
26 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
27 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $66 0.000% $0
28 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $2,431 2.500% $61
29 342000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 0.000% $0
30 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $8,661 2.000% $173
3t 344000 Fire Mains $0 0.000% $0
32 345000 Services $7,479 2.500% $187
33 346.000 Maters $109 10.000% $11
34 348.000 Hydrants $0 0.000% $0
35 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 0.000% $0
36 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $18,746 $432
37 GENERAL PLANT
as 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 0.000% $0
k:} 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 0.000% $0
40 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 0.000% $0
41 Office Computer Equipment $0 0.000% $0
Schedule: 12

Page: 10of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RA) Schedule: 12
Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0289 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 9:47 AM

Depreciation Expense - Water

Number ~ Number © . - ... Plant AccountDesc
42 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP
43 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 0.000% $0
44 384.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $1,209 5.000% $60
45 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $1,418 5.000% $71
48 396.000 Powar Oparated Equipment ' $0 0.000% $0
47 397.000 Communications Equipment $0 0.000% $0
48 398.000 Misc Equipment $0 0.000% $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $2,627 $131
50 ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
51 390.000  Structures and Improvements $89 2.800% $2
52 391.000 Office Equipment $5,322 14.300% $761
53 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT $5,301 $763

Schedule: 12
Page: 2 of 2
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Aqua-RU Inc. d/bis Aqua MO, Inc. (REE) Schedule: 1
Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Yesr Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:15 AM

Expense Schedule - Water

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES

2 Salarles and Wages $19,236 W2 -$3,070
3 Employee Pensions and Bensfits $5.468 w3 214
4 Elactricity-{Pumping) $4,857 w-4 4768
5 Chemicals-{Chlorino) $520

6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $30,101 43,625
7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

8 Cutside Services Employed $6,289 W8 -$426
L] Supplies 52,496 W-9 21
10 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $8,785 -$405
k5| CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

12 Uncollectible Accounts $904

13 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $904 $0
14 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

15 Accounting $423

16 Lab Testing $200

17 Computer Services $135

18 Legal $2,044 w18 -5£2,039
19 Management Fees $1,179 W-1% $348
20 Leases $1,028 W-20 $128
Fa Transportation $7,714 W- -$2,8619
22 Insurance $1,851 W-22 -$812
23 Other Expenses $11,474 W23 -$2,071
24 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $32,048 $7.521
25 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

26 CIAG Depreciation Expense 514,407 W-26 $11,404
r Rate Case Expenae $2,448 W-27 -$931
¥ ] PSC Regutatory Fees $727 w-28 $247
2 De $58,940 w-290 -$42,313
KT ] TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $47,708 -$32,087
3 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
32 Property Taxes $0 W-32 $315
33 Taxes $1,719 W-33 -$402
34 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $1,719 -$87
» “TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES . i 7]

St

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

$5,702

$4,088

$520

$26,476

100.00% §5,863
$2,517

$8,280

100.00% $904
$904

100.00% $423
100.00% $200
100.00% $135
100.00% $5
100.00% $7.527
100.00% $900
100.00% $4,895
100.00% $1,039
100.00% $9,403
$24,527

100.00% -$3,003
100.00% $1,517
100.00% $480
100.00% $16,827
15,621

100.00% $315

100.00% $1,317

Schedule:; 1
Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. dibfa Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: 2

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:15 AM

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Staff annualization of payroll (Hanneken) -$1,502
Staff normalization of overtime (Hanneken) -$334
To remove stock options and bonuses (Hanneken) -$1,234

Staff annualization of electricity (Cassidy) -$767
Staff annualization of water utilities (Cassidy) -$2
Staff annualization of contract services (Hanneken) -$426

$21
W et 17 +$2,089
To adjust legal expense (Hanneken) $2,039
! w—‘oj'wwm . n L & = ~““ -.»e_:;‘_"‘. l"""i’ o ’_?_;,._--.-_-_--': "m
To disallow certain Sundry items (Hanneken) -$447
To remove IL customer service replaced by Meritage -$832
{(Hanneken)
To annualize Meritage expense (Hannaken) $1,627
Schedule: 2

Page: 10of 3




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: 2
Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:15 AM

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Staff annualization of leases other than vehicle -$128
{Hanneken)

S WS Trangportation: oS T o L T R
Staff annualization of vehicle maintenance supplies $44
{Hanneken)
Staff annulization of GE Fleet iease and maint -$2,863
{Hannekean}

SWERT Amguranee’ . e o ST T e e

Staff annualization of insurance (Hanneken) -$812

Staff annualization of telephone {(Hanneken) -$182
Removal of late fees (Hanneken) $11
Staff annualization of postage (Hanneken) $£23
Staff annualization of office supplies and misc. $530
other (Hanneken)

Removal of accruals (Hanneken) -$312
Removal of non-ongoing costs (Hanneken) -$273
Removal of items annualized elsewhere (Hanneken) -$1,846

Staff annualization of CIAC amortization {(Hanneken) $11,404
oW Rate Case Expense ot T
To normalize rate case expense (Hanneken) -$1,085

Schedule: 2
Page: 20of 3
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Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, inc. (RSE) Schedule: 2

informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008

Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:15 AM
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

Wz

. Doproclathon. . . i P

To normalize current rate case expense (Hanneken) $154

PG Rogulatory Feas <\ wTT Uit LR e G e e GO

Removal of PSC accruals {(Hannekean) -$400

Staff annualization of PSC assessment (Hanneken) $153

To Annualize Depreciation -$42,313

i/ Property Taxes, "7 . el g TR RPN SRETEANES ~ i L

Staff annualization of property taxes {Cassidy) $315

R e

Staff annualization of payroll taxes (Hanneken) -$402

Schedule: 2
Page: 3 of 3




Aqua-RU nc. d/bia Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: 3
Informal Rate Case Sponsor: John Cassidy

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Yest Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:15 AM

Revenue Summary Schedule - Water

1 mer C| Revenuas:
2 Custorner Number 286 3
3 Bills Per Year 12 12
4 Customer Bills Per year 3,432 36
5 Current Customer Charpe $17.68 $17.88
€  Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $61,384 $644
7 Commodity Charge Revenues:
8 Total Galions Sold 18.715.449 229,000
-] Leas: Base Gallons included In Customer Charge 8 000 54,000
10 Commodity Gallons 10,331,449 135,000
1 Block 1, Commodity Gallons per Biock 10,331,449 135,000
12  Block 1, Number of Commodity Gallons per Unit 1,000 1,000
13 Block 1, Commadity Blliing Units 10,331.45 135.00
14  Bilock 1, Existing Commodity Charge $4.32 | $4.32
15  Block 1, Annuzlized Commodity Charge Rev. 85831
Commeodity Biling Units ere basad on e of dity galions appix o each

block, divided by the tarif usage rate gations (a.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1.000 gaflons.
of usage, the commodity galions for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arive ol e
humber of commodity biling tnits.




Aqua-RU Inc. d/bja Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE)
informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007

Schedule: 3-1
Sponsor: John Cassidy
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:16 AM
Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water
1 Miscellaneous Revenue $535
2 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $535
Schedule: 3-1

Page: 1 of 1




Agua-RU inc. dib/a Agqua MO, Inc. [RSE)

Informai Rate Case

Tracking Number WR-2003-0269
' Test Yoar Ending September 30, 2007
. Revenus Summary Schedule - Water

Commuodity Bifing Uinits ere based on the number of dity galons

biock, divided by te tarilf usaim mie gafions (.0, for tand rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gafons
of usage, the commodity gations for that rats wound be divided by 4,000 to amive at the

number of commodity billing units.

1 Customer © Revenues:

2  Customer Number 289

3 Bllis Per Yaar

4  Customer Bills Per year 3468

5 Current Customer Charpe

6 Annualized Customer Charge Revenues $682,008
7 Commodity C| ovon

8 Total Gallons Sold 18,844,449

] Loss: Base Gallons Included In Customer Charge 8,478,000

10 Commodity Gailons 10,466,440

11 Block 1, Commeodity Gallons per Block

12  Block 1, Number of Commodity Gailons per Unit

13  Block 1, Commodity Billing Units

14  Block 1, Existing Commaodity Charge

16  Btock 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $45.215
€6 Totsd Annuaiized Waler Rete Riventes - i

Schedule: 3

Sponsor: John Cassidy
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:15 AM




Aqua-RU nc. dibfa Aqua MO, inc. {RSE) Schedule: 4
informal Rate Case Sponsor: Jim Russo
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:12 AM
Rate Design Schedule - Water
Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES
Rev-2 Annualized Rate Revenues (1} $1GT,223|
Rev-3 Miscellaneous Revenues {4) $535
Rev-# TOTAL ANNUALIZFD REVENUES $107,758
1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES 12)
2 Sataries and Wages $16,166) $0 $16,166 0.00%
3 Employes Pensions and Benofits $5.702 $0 $5,702 0.00%
4 Electricity{Pumping) $4,008 $0 $4,088 0.00%
H Chemicals-{Chlorine) $520 $0 $520 0.00%
6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $26,476 $0 $26,476
7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
8 Outside Services Employed $5,863 $0 $6,863 0.00%
8  Suppiies _S2.517 0 $2,517 0.00%
10  TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $3,380; 1] $8,280
1 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
12 Uncollectible Accounts $904 $0 $904 0.00%
13 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $904 $0 S804
14 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
15  Accounting $423 $0 $423 0.00%
186 Lab Tosting $200/ $0 $200 0.00%
17 Computer Services $135 $0 $135 0.00%
18  Legal $5 $0 $5 0.00%
15 Management Fees $7,527 $0 $7,527 0.00%
20  Leases $900 $0 $200 0.00%
21 Transportation $4,805 $0 $4,805 0.00%
22  insurance $1.039 $0 $1,059 0.00%
n Other Expenses $9,403 50 $9.403 0.00%
4 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $24,527 $0 $24,527
25 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
26  CIAC Depreciation Expense +$3,003 $0 -$3,003 0.00%
7 Rate Case Expense $4,517 $0 $1,517 0.00%
28  PSC Regulatory Fees $480 $0 $480 0.00%
28  Depreciation $16,627 $0 $16,627 0.00%
a0 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $15,621 $0 $15,621
2| TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
32 Property Taxes $315 $0 $315 0.00%
3 Payroll Taxes $1,317 $0 $1,317 0.00%
k) TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $1,632 $0 $1,632
s TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $77.540 $0 $77,540
36  interest Expense {3) $7.974 $0 $7.974 0.00%
37  Retum on Equity (&) $12,103 $0 $12,103 0.00%
38  Income Taxes {3) $7,541 50 §7,541 0.00%
39 TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES $27,618 $0 $27.618
40  TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $105,158 $0 $105,158
a Less: Miscellnneous Revenues $535] %0 $535 0.00%
42 COST TO RECOVER IN RATES $104,623 S0 $104,623

" 43 INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES -$2,600




Agqua-RU Inc. diiia Aqua MO, Inc. {RBE} Schadule: 4

Informal Rate Case Spensor: Jim Russo
Tracking Number WR-2008-026% Date: 7/10/2008
Yest Year Ending September 30, 2007 . Time: 10:12 AM

Rate Design Schedule - Water

44 PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE

45 REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES ' $67,172

{1} From Revenue Summary Schedule

{2} From Expense Schedule

{3) From PreTax Rate of Return Schedule, Rate Baso & Return Scheduls
(4) From MiscRevenueFesder Schedule




Agqua-RU Inc. dib/a Aqua MQ, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: §
Informal Rate Case Sponsor: John Cassidy
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Yoar Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:13 AM
Rate of Returmn Including Income Tax - Water
A B Tormulas |
1 State Income Tax Rate Statutory / Effective 6.25% {2} 5X% (1-(BZ2x.5))x A1
2 Foderal Incoms Tax Rete  Statutory / Effective B5.00% (&2 3348% (1-Bl)xA2
3 Composite Effective Income Tax Rats 38.38% Bi1+B2
4 Equity Tax Factor 1.6231  1/{1-B3)
§ Recommended Waighted Rate of Retum on Equity - 4.72% From Capital Structure Schedule
Common and Preferred
€ Waoighted Rate of Retum on Equlty Including Income Tax 7668% DB4xB5
7 Recommendod Welghted Rate of Return on Debt - 3.11% From Capltal Structure Schedule
Long-Term and Short-Tarm
8 Total Weightad Rate of Return including Income Tax 10.77% B&+B7
To Rate Base Schedule
(1) ¥ Sub-Chapter § Corporation, Enter Y: —]
Equity Income Raquired $14,239
& Preltminary Federal Tax
Tax Rete Table
e —
Neot income Range
| Start End Tax Rate Amount in Range Tax on Rango
50,000 15.00% 14,239 2,136
$50,001 $75,000 25.00% $0 $0
$75,001 $100,000 34.00% $0 $0
$100,001 $335,000 29.00% $0 $0
$335,001 $9,999,099,989 34.00% $0 $0
$44,239 $2,136
Avemag Tax Rate: 35.00%

Schedula: 5
Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. d/bfa Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: &

informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Tast Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:13 AM

Rate Base Roquired Return on Investment Schedule - Water

R R - -8
1 Plant In Service $490,023 From Plant Schedute
2 Less Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $117,338 From Depreciation Reserve Schadule
3 Net Plant In Service $372,684
4 Other Rate Base ltems: $0
Contribution in Ald of Construction -$126,110
‘CIAC Depreciation $11,649
Inventory {meters) $625
Defarred taxes . -$2434
5 Total Rate Baso _—'_—m
] Total Weighted Rate of Return
Including tncome Tax 10.77% From PreTax Return & Taxes Schedule
7 Required Return & Income Tax T $21,818




Aqua-R1) inc. dibla Aqua MO, inc. (RSE)
Informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007
Capital Structure Schedule - Water

Schedule: 7

Sponsor: Ron Bible

Date: 7/10/2008
Time: 10:13 AM

. PR B . E
Number Description " Amount Capitad
1 Common Stock $964,939,000 4.72%
2 Other Security-Non Tax $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Deductible
3 Preferrad Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
&  Long Term Debt $1,062,304,000 5148% 5.84% 3.01%
5  Short Term Debt $35,703,079 1.73% 5.67% 0.90%
6  Other Security-Tax $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Deductible
"7 TOTALCAPITALZATION . {20029e8079  ____ 00.00% BRI /- TR

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule




Schedule: 8

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date; 7/10/2008

Time: 10:13 AM

Agqua-RU Inc. dbia Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE)
informat Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0268
Tast Year Ending September 30, 2007

Plant In Service - Water

- A . , B .

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $1,085 100.00% $1,085

3 202.000 Franchises and Consents $0 100.00% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBIE PLANT $1,085 $0 ’ $1,085

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310.000 Land & Land Rights SP $3,561 100.00% $3,561

7 311.000 Structures & improvemaents - SSP $30,851 100.00% $30,851

8 312,000 Collection & Impounding Resarvoirs $1,615 100.00% $1,615

8 313.000 Lake, Rivar & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0
10 314.000 Waells & Springs $152,610 100.00% $152,610
11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% L 11]
12 316.000 Supply Malns $1,818 100.00% $1,818
13 317.000 Other Water Source Plant $0 100.00%
14 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $190,555 $0 $190,555
15 PUMPING PLANT

16 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.60% $0
17 325,000 Electric Pumping Equipmant $25,238 100.00% $25,238
18 326.000 Diess! Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
19 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $25,238 $0 $25,238
21 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
22 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
23 331.000 Structures & Improvemants - WTP $0 100.00% $0
24 332.000 Water Traatment Equipment $206 100.00% $206
25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $206 -$0 $206
28 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
27 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0
28 341.000 Structures & improvements - T&D $9,072 100.00% $8,072
2 342.000 Ristribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $113,702 100.00% $113,702
30 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Malng $82423 100.00% $82,423
31 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0
32 345.000 Searvices $12,836 100.00% $12,836
33 346.000 Moters $22,027 100.00% $22,027
M 348.000 Hydrants $923 100.00% $923
s 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0
36 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $240,983 o $240,983
kY 4 GENERAL PLANT

as 388.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0
39 380.000 Structures & Improvemenis - GP $13,026 100.00% $13,026
40 391.000 Office Furniure & Equipment $0 100.00% $0
4 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0
42 392,000 Transportation Equipment - GP $1,821 P-42 451,821 100.00% $0
43 2393.000 Stores Equipment $0 106.00% $0
44 394,000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $1,257 100.00% $1,257
45 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $0 100.00% $0
46 396.000 Power Operated Equipmant $0 100.00% $0
4T 397.000 Communications Equipment $0 100.00% $0
48 388.000 Misc Eguipment $0 100.00% $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $16,104 -$1,821 $14,283
50 ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
51 390.000 Structures and Improvements $225 100.00% $225
52 391.000 Office Equipment $17,448 160.00% $17,448

Schedule: 8
Page: 1 of 2




Aque-RU Inc. d/tva Aqua MO, Inc. {(RSE) Schedule: 8

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008

Test Year Ending Septomber 30, 2007 Time: 10:13 AM

Plant In Service - Wator

- G , T D ST WA
Number___ {Optionai) : Plant Account Description ] " Plant ‘Number Adjustments  Allocation Jurisdictional
53 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT $17,673 $0 $17,673
54 - TOTAL PLANT IN BERVICE -——E-.-!& ' - ﬁf& L &1023

To Rate Baso & Depreciation Schodules

Schedule: 8
Page: 2 of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. {RSE) Schedule: 9

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008

Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:13 AM
Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

BT TER

A . B
~ Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description. . Number. -

P-42° " Transportation Equipment - GP_

To adjust for current vehicle inventory

- Total Plant Adjustments

Schedule: 9
Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. dib/a Agqua MO, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: 10

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7102008
Tast Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:14 AM

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 302000 Franchises and Conssnts $0 100.00% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

[} 310.000 Land & Land Rights 8P $0 100.00% $0
7 311000  Structures & Improvements - S5P $2,458 100.00% $2,458

8 312000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $154 100.00% $154

9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0
1¢ 314000 Woells & Springs $16,476 100.00% $16,476
1 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0
12 316.000 Supply Mains $254 100.00% $254
13 317.000 Other Water Source Plant $0 100.00% $0
14 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $19,342 $0 $19,342
15 PUMPING PLANT

16 321.000  Structures & improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0
17 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $20,820 100.00% $20,820
18 326000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0
19 323.000 Other Pumping Equipment 0 100.00% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $20,820 $0 $20,820
21 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

n 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0
3 331.000 Structures & improvaments - WTP $0 100.00% $0
) 332000 Water Treatment Equipment $57 100.00% $57
25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $57 $0 $57
2% TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

F1d 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0
28 341000  Structures & Improvements - T&D $4,009 100.00% $4,009
29 342000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $12,514 100.00% $12,514
30 343000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $34,765 100.00% $34,765
3 344000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0
32 345000 Sarvices $6,285 100.00% $6,285
3 346.0600 Metors $17.521 100.00% $17.521
34 348.000 Hydrants $462 100.00% $462
as 349,000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0
a6 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $75,556 $0 $75,556
37 GENERAL PLANT

s 389.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0
38 390.000 Structures & tmprovements - GP $1,409 100.00% $1,409
40 391.000 Cffice Furniture & Equipment $0 100.00% $0
41 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0
42 392000 Transponiation Equipment - GP $1,034 R-42 -$1,034 100.00% 30
43 393.000 Stores Equipment $0 100.00% $o0
a4 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $163 100.00% $163
45 395,000 Laboratory Equipment $0 100.00% $0
46 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - 0 100.00% $0
47 397.000 Communications Equipment $0 100.00% $0
48 398.000 Misc Equipment $0 100.00% $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $2,608 -$1,034 $1.572

Schedule: 10

Page: 1 of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/b/a Aqua MO, Inc. {RSE)

informal Rate Case
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269

Tost Year Ending September 30, 2007
Accumulated Depreciation Resarve - Water

Schedule: 10

Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Date: 7/10/2008

Time: 10:14 AM

"

$ 8828

ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
Structures and improvements
Office Equipment

TOTAL ADMIMISTRATIVE PLANT

Te Rate Base Scheadule

Schedule: 10
Page: 20of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. dib/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: 11

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending Septamber 30, 2007 Time: 10:14 AM

Adjustments for Accum. Deprec. Resv. - Water

tinheRiA2 . [ Transportation Equipment:GP. 7

To adjust for current vehicle inventory -$1,034

Schedule: 11
Page: 1 of 1




Aqua-RU Inc. dfb/a Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: 12

Informal Rate Case Sponsor; Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:14 AM

Depreciation Expense - Water

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $1,085 0.000% $0
3 302.000 Franchises and Congents $0 0.000% $0
4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $1,085 $0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
6 310.000 Land & Land Rights SP $3,561 0.000% $0
7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $30,951 2.500% $774
8 312000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $1,615 2.000% $32
9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 0.000% $0
10 314.000 Welis & Springs $152,610 2.000% $3,052
11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 0.000% $0
12 316.000 Supply Mains $1,818 2.000% $36
13 317.000 Other Water Source Plant $0 0.000% $0
14 " TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $190,555 $3,894
15 PUMPING PLANT
16 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 0.000% $0
17 325.000  Electric Pumping Equipment $25,238 10.000% $2,524
18 326.000 Diessl Pumping Equipment $0 0.000% $0
19 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 0.000% $0
20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $25,238 $2,524
21 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
22 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 0.000% $0
23 331.000  Structures & improvements - WTP $0 0.000% $0
24 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $206 2.900% $8
25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $206 ‘ $6
26 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT
27 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 0.000% $0
28 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $9,072 2.500% $227
| 29 342000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $113,702 2.500% $2,843
’ 30 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $82,423 2.000% $1.648
] | 344000 Fire Mains $0 0.000% $0
32 345.000 Services $12,836 2.500% $321
33 346.000 Meters $22,027 10.000% $2,203
kT | 348.000 Hydrants $923 2.000% $18
as 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 0.000% $0
36 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $240,983 $7,260
37 GENERAL PLANT
s 389,000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 0.000% $0
39 380.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $13,026 2.900% $378
40 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 0.000% $0
41 Office Computer Equipment $0 0.000% $0

Schedule: 12
Page: 1 of 2




Aqua-RU Inc. d/bja Aqua MO, Inc. (RSE) Schedule: 12

Iinformal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken
Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Year Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:14 AM

Depreciation Expense - Water

T TRATS - ¥ Sho
Line i Actobnt . . L0 . 4 Adjuste

Number . . Number. . : -~ - Plant Account Description . “Jurisdictional.
42 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0
43 393.000 Stores Equipment $0
44 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $1,257
45 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $0
45 386.000 Power Operated Equipment $0
47 397.000 Communications Equipmant $0
48 398.000 Misc Equipment $0
49 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $14,2823
50 ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT
51 390.000 Structures and Improvements $225
52 391.000 Office Equipment $17.448
53 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE PLANT $17,673
s " TowmiDeprectition . . __$480023 "

Schedule: 12
Page: 2of 2
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Aqua-RU nc. dib/a Aqua MO, Inc. (SV) Schedule: 1
Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Date: 7/10/2008
Test Yoar Ending Septamber 30, 2007 Time; 10:01 AM

Expense Schedule - Water

EURNRE REpEB

g gBge

Salaries and Wages

Employee Pensions and Benefits
Purchased Watar
Electricity-{Pumping)

TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
Outside Services Employed
Supplies

TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE
Uncollectible Accounts
TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES
Accounting

Legal

Lab Testing

Computer Services

Managemant Feas

Leases

Transporiation

Insurance

Dther Expenses

TOYAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
CIAC Depreciation Expense
Rate Case Expense

PEC Regulatory Fees

Deprecliation
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
Property Taxes

Payroll Taxes

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

$187
$5
$200
$60
$3,182
$449
sslm
$815

$5,318

$13,614

$0
$1,044
321
$0
$1,365

$1,247
$1.247

W-19
W-20
w1
w-22
Ww-23

W-27

W-29

W-32
Ww-33

$152
$72
$520
-$385

=$1,302

-$1,087

100.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

100.00%
100.00%

$,N8

016
$12.527

$201

145
$4,979

$125

$1,.111

$1,236

Schedule: 1
Page: 1 of 1



Aqua-RU Inc. dib/a Aqua MO, Inc. (SV) Schedule: 2

Informal Rate Case Sponsor: Lisa Hanneken

Tracking Number WR-2008-0269 Data: 7/10/2008

Test Yoar Ending September 30, 2007 Time: 10:01 AM
Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

W Bilartes and Wages L LT T

Staff annualization of payroll (Hanneken) $1,850
Staff normalization of ovartime {Hanneken) -$238

To remove stock options and bonuses (Hanneken}) «$544

“LWES D Employee Penslons: and Benefits -« < - w0

Staff annualization of benefits $1,242

L Wed o Purchased Wbt L LS e e e i

BT

Staff Annualization of purchased water (Caasidy) $7.097

Removal of late fees (Cassidy) -$126

. AL ) R LR e T B e T S TAE L e e e s PR e

&

Staff annualization of electriclty (Cassidy) -$3

Staff annualization of water utilities (Cassidy) -$1

Staff annualization of contract services (Hanneken) -$217

Staff annualization of supplies (Hanneken) 3

it

CWI0* T Managemernit Fees o v T LT e e T T e a8
To disallow certain Sundry items (Hanneken) . «$195

To remove I customer service replaced by Meritage -$363
{Hanneken)

Schedule: 2
Page: 10f 3
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